Net cash used in investing activities - - 147,069

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from borrowings - 520,000 -

Payment of security issue costs - (55,848) (52,233)

Net cash from financing activities - 464,152 (52,233)

Net increase in cash and cash
equivalents (125,528) (30,636) (387,979)

Cash and cash equivalents at the
beginning of the financial year 264,513 291,191 670,393

Foreign currency effect on Cash and
cash equivalents - 3,958 8,777

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of
the financial year 138,985 264,513 291,191

* Please refer to Section 10.2 with respect to the audit opinions and review conclusion issued by Bentleys on the
historical financial information. The financial information should be read in conjunction with the accounting
policies in Section 10.10 and the Independent Limited Assurance Report in Section 11.

  Page 122

10.9 Historical and Pro-forma statement of financial position

  SSH Group
Limited (the

Company)

Site Services
Holdings

Group

Subsequent
Events

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Balance

Notes

31 December
2020

31 December
2020

  $ $ $ $ $

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash at bank 3 138,985 160,520  (57,500) 5,610,000 5,852,005

Trade & other
receivables

9,503 9,874,239  - - 9,883,742

Other current assets  - 221,250 - - 221,250

Inventory  - 3,815  - - 3,815

Total current assets  148,488 10,259,824  (57,500) 5,610,000 15,960,812

Non-current assets

Property, plant &
equipment

- 345,682  - - 345,682

Intangibles 4 -  403,986  - 1,154,538 1,558,524

Right of use asset  - 177,030  - - 177,030

Deferred Tax Asset  - 81,855  - - 81,855

Total non-current assets  - 1,008,553  - 1,154,538 2,163,091

Total Assets  148,488 11,268,377 (57,500) 6,764,538 18,123,903

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade & Other payables  100,895 6,282,121  - - 6,383,016

Income Tax  - 42,032  - - 42,032

Provisions  - 146,268  - - 146,268

Lease Liability  - 121,509  - - 121,509

Current Borrowings 5 524,149 533,188  - (524,149) 533,188

Total current liabilities  625,044 7,125,118  - (524,149) 7,226,013

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings  - 3,606,774  - - 3,606,774

NC Lease Liability  - 97,987  - - 97,987

NC Provisions  - 7,369  - - 7,369

Non-current HP  - 192,348  - - 192,348

Total non-current
liabilities

- 3,904,478  - - 3,904,478

Total Liabilities  625,044 11,029,596  - (524,149) 11,130,491

Net Assets/(Liabilities)  (476,556) 238,781  (57,500) 7,288,687 6,993,412

EQUITY

Issued Capital 6 48,761,633 100  305,000 (41,677,670) 7,389,063

Reserves 7 625,442 36,761  - 1,256,417 1,918,620

Accumulated Losses 8 (49,863,631) 201,920  (362,500) 47,709,940 (2,314,271)

Total
equity/(deficiency)

(476,556) 238,781  (57,500) 7,288,687 6,993,412

  Page 123

10.10  Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information

Note 1: Summary of significant accounting policies

(a) Basis of Accounting

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the measurement and
recognition (but not the disclosure) requirements of Australian Accounting Standards, Australian
Accounting Interpretations and the Corporations Act 2001.

The financial statement has been prepared on an accruals basis, are based on historical cost and
except where stated do not take into account changing money values or current valuations of